
Re: A p p l i c a t i o n  2013/7259/P 

A t t en t i on .  G i d e o n  Whittingham 

Dear Mr Whittingham, 

I am writing to strongly object to the proposed redevelopment of  5 & 6 Cliff Villas. 

My p r o p e r l y / s o n  the second floor of  139 York W a y  and would be impacted drastically by the 
reduction of  ambient  light and direct sunlight if the property was built to a height of  6 stories. 

The flats of  139 and 141-143 York W a y  that face the proposed development site receive all of 
their natural light solely f rom the side of the building facing the direction of  the proposed site. 
Although the properties are at  the rear of  the blocks affected, the light source is solely obtained 
f rom the aspect  facing the new development.  My flat has got no windows on the York W a y  side of 
my building, so the protection of  the aspect  with my only existing light source is absolutely critical. 

The addition of  two additional stories above the height of the existing site would cut the direct 
sunlight to my flat almost completely in the afternoon, and would be even more drastic for  the flats 
below mine on the 1st and ground floor, effectively creating a very dark and cold outlook and void 
between the buildings, which I would have to face as my only v iew aspect. 



The Sunlight/Daylight report fails to reflect the specific impact on individual flats, nor highlights the 
significant reduction in light particularly on the lower floors of 139 and 141-143 York Way. The 
reduction of natural sunlight will severely impact the quality of life for residents, particularly on the 
lower floors. A report that covers our building as a whole is unacceptable, given the drastic impact 
the new development will have on the light levels in mine and other individual flats. 

There will also be a great loss of privacy in my flat too if the development goes ahead. It appears 
that 23 windows will be able to look directly into my bedroom from a short distance away, which 
has floor to ceiling windows. There is already a very short distance between the buildings, and if 
the development went ahead, the primary outlook of flats in both buildings would be facing each 
other resulting in a significant lack of privacy for all flats. The existing building in Cliff Villas 
currently only has frosted bathroom and kitchen windows facing my flat, so privacy is kept. 

There is also significant potential for noise pollution to result from the new building and from so 
many people living in extremely close proximity. If the building went ahead, effectively 22 flats 
would be positioned around a very small and insuffident space that would be created between the 
buildings. 

If the development was to receive permission,h igh 
property should be allowed. 

absolutely no greater the 

I am happy to be contacted at any time if you would like further inforrnation. 

Regards, 

Mark Stuart 

Flat 4 

139 York Way 

London N7 9LG 

the existing 



Dear Mr Whating 

unden tand  you have suggested I at spotsesrethe 
directly. Please fund below the email I sent to the Camden P dr 

a 
ger ei 2013 

Much appreciated i f  you could confirm receipt o f  this. Please don't hesitate to contact me iliVon have any 
questions or wish to visit the p r o g e n y  to see the issues highlighted first hand 

Kind regards 

Dean Rodrigues 

RE: Application 2013712595P 

FAO: Gideon Whittingham 

Dear Mr Whittingham, 

I write with inwards to your letter dated 9th December  2013 regard 
development at 5 Sr 6 Clint V illas, NW] 9A L. in m y  capaid 
Mork Way, N7 9LN. 

ttatttststg Lappin:ado' 
der antd resident at 

Popes 
0.141-143 
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Yours sioeciely 

Dan Rntaos 
Flea 10,141-143 York Way 



Dear Mr  Whittingham 

Further to your telephone conversation 
York Way, please see below my earlier c 
mentioned planning application, 

Kind regards 
Hazel Surgenor 

Begin Iluwarded message: 

Dear Sint adm 

l a m  it tenant at the Fallowing property: 

Flat 10 
141-143 York Way 
London 
N7 91(1 

Haying consulted with the owner o 
entail) with regards to recent planning applir 
2013/7259M, the puipose o r  this email is 
objections to the proposal to demolish the 
building to erect a six storey building in its place 

sha Thompson o f  Flat A, 139 
h regards to the above 



the above ineninined prawn> 

Ware are ninetieth 110•111b far ow (*yeoman and are owlincd 
es Wows: 

- i i i .  Slaty addenda] preway feting the war at ilw building 
t o t a l  seriously communise the privacy of the flu Another 
inidenli.l monthly built at such clone prownoy 10 and 
°wringing the existing building would be timiainfacthe In 
us, oxidant of the other tine. in the building and Amin: 
wawa 

- a a n  building built ai <kw: proximity to the ninuung bumbling 
*odd bloc* sunlight Tlus is would helmet an the natural 
lighting from which we ue prewinly beneflu and A unpartnni 
i x  111.110e0111. mown+ %%Mat should be taken ink, thorium and 
net bast kw n:.nom, of economy and enviemmental ithaterns. 

We l o a  k n e e d  to yaw response. 

Kind repots 
H o d  Sutgenor 



Ili Gideon, 

Following our phone convois 
Cliff Villas. 

Many thanks, 
Natasha Thompson 
Flat A, 139 York Way 
London 
N J  9Lfi 

Senn from my Pad 

Begin forwarded message: 

Re. Apptieation 2013/7259/P 

Men. Gideon Whigingliam 

Dear Mr Whittingham, 

I am writing toob jec t  in the stronger 
redevelopment 015  Sr 6 CEiE'l'ViEEas 

Pr 
her 



ing lookcei through Ow plans and supporting documents. in psnicuS the 
Sunlight Om light repon. ti is will. honor dtai 1 see our pound floor tam 
dm mold he sonely elfecod by lose of sun and daylight lithe 
redo eltinneniM an In pi ahead M a  the cumin plans at the height specified. 
as the proposal is suisontially taller than the m e m  buildings. 

Our proper.) 0Th A. 139 York Way) wen punthased S e a m  of the invourA 
of natural lighl it weirs.. ind the fact dist the larme It intl 'south ma 
facing, and receives sun from a r m  midday, right though till filler 3pm 
during rammer manlts. lithe developmed wen to go ahead at the belgiti 
proposed. 1 believe we would only have sun for 2 hots per day. not the 3 that 
i v  cunerAly eigoy, and die lots of light duoughout the flats a whole would 
he &one. 

The SW.11011. Daylight moo has been calculate:lin a n y  dttu seents to gloss 
over sisificant findings: that 12 windows would have figln levels below 
guideline*. 11) grouping our block of flats and 141 - 143 York Way. with 129 
• 117 Tort Way (who do MX dinCCII) hack onto the mopaly) they have 
eicarl) cflened die resulting fix.lik Ivor in then Isms. 

Loss of privacy is also. massive content tumult .  there are I? windows in 
the Cliff Villa Fanatics visible to tn. 4 of those are hathmoins"ill frosted 
windows. 4 at. hallways, raid the other 4 Si. kit:term an wc don't 'eel 
minded,  s t i n t e d .  From the mar elevens thawinggi. I tan see 21 
windows in the new development that would ovaloa is. phis at least 2 large 
terraces. So not only would we lose the relative p i n y  a t  turn:sly cajoy in 
our garden, our living mom and b r i m s  would also be Ildly viewable 
beanie of the floor to ceiling windows we have in all moms This is malty 
mcceptable. 

I am also writing this on behalf ofother rtsidents and leasebokleis who are 
eunendy away for f i r m s .  lib unfortunate the consigns pniod lidk 
over slime when a lot *rumple are away and noble to strict their °blares 
in lime. Butts should be noted that I have Viliate permission from the 
Freeholder of the block (Michel lords, copied i n n  this anal!) who 
itmosems a lot of owners in 139* 141.143 York Way, to V i t t  dn. on 
behalf of diem. and have their objections noted, mainly being loasof light & 
less of prisaty. Plan And details of Nom flab below. 

Flepelbll) Ire given you a clear summary of our objeaions, Ind if you have 
any quaws. please do soma me. 

Regards. 
liaokha Thompson 'ad cYNeill 
Hal A. 139 Tint Wm 

And en behalf off 
Hai. 1. 2.6. 7 . 5 . 9 *  10 139 York Way 
Flats 2. 3, 4. 5. 7.8. & 9 141 - 143 York Way 



Sem from on) eal 


